Global Parks Poland Sp. z o.o.

NIP701-019-21-28REGON141926930KRS0000335329



## "MORNINGS FOR SENIORS" PROMOTION RULES

- The "Mornings for Seniors" promotion (the "Promotion") entitles each Guest (as defined in paragraph 2 below), who buys a "2-hour" ticket for two zones (Jamango i Relax) on weekdays (Monday to Friday) and starts his/her visit on that day before 11:00 a.m. to stay at the Suntago Water Park until its closure on that day without having to pay a surcharge for exceeding a 2-hour stay.
- 2. Only natural persons **aged 65 or older** who are consumers within the meaning of Art. 22<sup>1</sup> of the Civil Code and purchase a ticket for their own use are eligible to participate in the Promotion (the **"Participants**").
- 3. The Promotion is applicable <u>exclusively</u> to "2 hour" tickets for two zones (Jamango and Relax) purchased at the Suntago Water Park cash desk before 11:00 a.m. on weekdays (Monday to Friday) for the same day (to use the Promotion, the Participant must meet all of the above conditions together).
- 4. Access to the Saunaria zone requires payment of an additional fee according to the current price list on the day of Park visit; however, the rules of the promotional stay also apply to the stay in this zone.
- 5. The Promotion is not applicable for online ticket orders.
- 6. The Promotion begins on **25 September 2023 and runs until further notice.**
- 7. To take advantage of the Promotion, the Participant must present a valid document with a photo to the cashier before purchasing a ticket. This document must confirm that the person meets the age criteria indicated in point 2 above. Failure to meet the age criteria prevents the use of the Promotion.
- 8. The Promotion does not concern tickets for organized groups.
- 9. Taking advantage of the Promotion is voluntary.
- 10. The Promotion cannot be combined with other offers, discounts, promotions or similar actions offered by the Suntago Water Park.
- 11. The terms and conditions of the Promotion are specified only in these rules, and any information regarding the Promotion available in advertising materials is for information purposes only.
- 12. The terms and conditions of purchasing tickets and staying in the Suntago Water Park are governed by the provisions of the regulations in force at Suntago Water Park, which are available at: <a href="https://parkofpoland.com/en/terms">https://parkofpoland.com/en/terms</a>.